-10% 4716 -2.48 0.28 -2.64 0.95 -3.51 0.13 -4.02 0.04

-20% 4192 -2.21 0.55 -1.47 2.11 -3.38 0.26 -3.98 0.08

As it is obvious from Table 4.6, an increase in EAT by 10% in the period t+1 causes the

decrease in the influence of the net profit margin regardless of the method used. Particularly,

the original (negative) influence of -6.72% (for the method of gradual changes) dropped to

-5.91% resulting in the change of influence by 0.81%. The influence of net profit margin ratio

11th International Scientific Conference on Financial Management of Firms and Financial Institutions Ostrava

VŠB-TU of Ostrava, Faculty of Economics, Department of Finance  6th – 7th September 2017

193

fluctuates the most if the method of the gradual changes is used. In a similar way the results

for other component ratios can be analyzed as well.

3.3.2 Analysis of the changes in Equity value on the component ratio influences

In this part, the sensitivity analysis is performed again. The goal is to analyze how the

influence of the component ratio changes with respect to the change in Equity value and the

method used. It is assumed that Equity value may divert up and down from the original value

by 10% and 20%. Results are shown in the Table 4.9-11.

Table 4.9: Influences and changes in influences of EAT/R ratio as a reaction to the change in Equity
%

change
Equity

MGCH LM FM IM

influence ∆ influence ∆ influence ∆ influence ∆

20% 97147 -6.72 0.00 -4.59 1.49 -5.65 0.43 -5.84 0.31

10% 89052 -6.72 0.00 -5.33 0.75 -5.85 0.23 -5.97 0.18

0% 80956 -6.72 - -6.08 - -6.08 - -6.15 -

-10% 72860 -6.72 0.00 -6.83 -0.75 -6.37 -0.29 -6.44 -0.29

-20% 64765 -6.72 0.00 -7.58 -1.50 -6.72 -0.64 -6.93 -0.78

Table 4.10: Influences and changes in influences of R/A ratio as a reaction to the change in Equity

%

change
Equity

MGCH LM FM IM

influence ∆ influence ∆ influence ∆ influence ∆

20% 97147 1.09 0.00 1.18 -0.09 1.25 -0.08 1.73 -0.09

10% 89052 1.09 0.00 1.22 -0.05 1.29 -0.04 1.77 -0.05

0% 80956 1.09 - 1.27 - 1.33 - 1.82 -

-10% 72860 1.09 0.00 1.33 0.06 1.39 0.05 1.91 0.08

-20% 64765 1.09 0.00 1.40 0.13 1.46 0.12 2.06 0.23

Table 4.11: Influences and changes in influences of A/E ratio as a reaction to the change in Equity

%

change
Equity

MGCH LM FM IM

influence ∆ influence ∆ influence ∆ influence ∆

20% 97147 -3.84 -1.08 -5.0 -1.44 -5.07 -1.43 -5.36 -1.30

10% 89052 -3.35 -0.59 -4.4 -0.78 -4.42 -0.78 -4.78 -0.72

0% 80956 -2.76 - -3.6 - -3.64 - -4.06 -

-10% 72860 -2.04 0.72 -2.6 0.95 -2.69 0.95 -3.14 0.92

-20% 64765 -1.14 1.62 -1.5 2.11 -1.51 2.14 -1.89 2.17

As it results from the results, it is not obvious which component ratio react the most (in

terms of influence) on change in Equity value. Whereas the financial leverage reacts the most

if the method of gradual changes is employed, the opposite is true for net profit margin if the

latter are employed.

4. Conclusion

The goal of the paper is the pyramidal decomposition of the key profitability ratio into

component ratios and subsequently analysis of how these component ratios contribute to the

change in the basic ratio.

The key profitability ratio ROE is decomposed into three component ratios: net profit